
STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTFICATE ISSUED TO 

AVION WATER CO. INC. 
608 13 PARRELL RD 
BEND OR 97702 

confirms the right to use the waters of FOURTEEN WELLS in the Deschutes Basin for QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE. 

This right was perfected under Permit G-16949. The date of priority is MARCH 1 1, 1981. The amount of water to which 
this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.368 CUBIC FOOT PER 
SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the wells. 

Twp 
17 S 

18 S 

18 S 

18 S 

18 S 

18 S 

18 S 

I8 S 

The wells are 

Sec 

14 

17 

19 

19 

19 

2 1 

2 1 

2 1 

located as follows: 

Rng 
12 E 

12 E 

12 E 

12 E 

12 E 

12 E 

12 E 

12 E 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075. 
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is 
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally 
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate. 

G-10208.ra.rck Page 1 of 2 Certificate 8855 1 

Mer 

WM 

WM 

WM 

WM 

WM 

WM 

WM 

WM 

Q-Q 
NE SE 

SW SW 

SW NE 

SW NE 

SW NE 

SE NE 

SE NE 

SE NE 

Measured Distances 

DYER NO. 1 WELL -1935 FEET NORTH AND 
105 1 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 
14 
PARRELL ROAD WELL - 200 FEET NORTH 
AND 570 FEET EAST FROM SW CORNER, 
SECTION 17 
RIVERBEND NO. 1 WELL - 1380 FEET SOUTH 
AND 1500 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, 
SECTION 19 
RIVERBEND NO. 2 WELL - 1360 FEET SOUTH 
AND 1490 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, 
SECTION 19 
RIVERBEND NO. 3 WELL - 1392 FEET SOUTH 
AND 150 1 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, 
SECTION 19 
T E M P E  NO. 1 WELL - 2240 FEET SOUTH 
AND 3 10 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, 
SECTION 2 1 
TEKAMPE NO. 2 WELL -2240 FEET SOUTH 
AND 325 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, 
SECTION 2 1 
TEKAMPE NO. 3 WELL -2260 FEET SOUTH 
AND 3 15 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, 
SECTION 2 1 



A description of the place of use is as follows: 

Twp 
18 S 

18 S 

18 S 

18 S 

18 S 

18 S 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described. 

The permittee shall install and maintain weirs, meters, or other suitable measuring devices, and shall 
keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn. 

Rng 
12 E 

12 E 

12 E 

13 E 

13 E 

13 E 

The combined quantity of water diverted at the additional points of appropriation, authorized under Permit Amendment T- 
1 1324, together with that diverted at the original point of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the 
original point of appropriation. (1.e. Conestoga Well) 

Issued JUL 11  2013 

Mer 

WM 

WM 

WM 

WM 

WM 

WM 

Phillip ~.\@ard,  ~ i r e c t o r  

Page 2 of 2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 8855 1 

Sec 

29 

29 

30 

20 

22 

3 1 

Q-Q 
NE NE 

NE NE 

SW NW 

NW NE 

NE NW 

NW NE 

Measured Distances 

CHINA HAT NO. 1 WELL - 400 FEET SOUTH 
AND 900 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, 
SECTION 29 
CHINA HAT NO. 2 WELL - 400 FEET SOUTH 
AND 1024 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, 
SECTION 29 
DESCHUTES RIVER WOODS WELL - 254 FEET 
NORTH AND 327 FEET WEST FROM SE 
CORNER, SWNW, SECTION 30 
GOSNEY - 868 FEET SOUTH AND 368 FEET 
EAST FROM N 114 CORNER, SECTION 20 
CONESTOGA WELL - 370 FEET SOUTH AND 
300 FEET WEST FROM N114 CORNER, 
SECTION 22 
SUNDANCE WELL NO. 2 -1225 FEET SOUTH 
AND 1985 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, 
SECTION 3 1 


