## STATE OF OREGON

## COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

## CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

AVION WATER CO. INC. 60813 PARRELL RD BEND OR 97702

confirms the right to use the waters of FOURTEEN WELLS in the Deschutes Basin for QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE.

This right was perfected under Permit G-16949. The date of priority is MARCH 11, 1981. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.368 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:

Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Measured Distances
17 S	12 E	WM	14	NE SE	DYER NO. 1 WELL -1935 FEET NORTH AND 1051 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 14
18 S	12 E	WM	17	SWSW	PARRELL ROAD WELL - 200 FEET NORTH AND 570 FEET EAST FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 17
18 S	12 E	WM	19	SW NE	RIVERBEND NO. 1 WELL - 1380 FEET SOUTH AND 1500 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 19
18 S	12 E	WM	19	SW NE	RIVERBEND NO. 2 WELL - 1360 FEET SOUTH AND 1490 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 19
18 S	12 E	WM	19	SW NE	RIVERBEND NO. 3 WELL - 1392 FEET SOUTH AND 1501 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 19
18 S	12 E	WM	21	SE NE	TEKAMPE NO. 1 WELL - 2240 FEET SOUTH AND 310 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 21
18 S	12 E	WM	21	SE NE	TEKAMPE NO. 2 WELL -2240 FEET SOUTH AND 325 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 21
18 S	12 E	WM	21	SE NE	TEKAMPE NO. 3 WELL -2260 FEET SOUTH AND 315 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 21

## NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

G-10208.ra.rck Page 1 of 2 Certificate 88551

Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Measured Distances
18 S	12 E	WM	29	NE NE	CHINA HAT NO. 1 WELL - 400 FEET SOUTH AND 900 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 29
18 S	12 E	WM	29	NE NE	CHINA HAT NO. 2 WELL - 400 FEET SOUTH AND 1024 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 29
18 S	12 E	WM	30	SW NW	DESCHUTES RIVER WOODS WELL - 254 FEET NORTH AND 327 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SWNW, SECTION 30
18 S	13 E	WM	20	NW NE	GOSNEY - 868 FEET SOUTH AND 368 FEET EAST FROM N1/4 CORNER, SECTION 20
18 S	13 E	WM	22	NE NW	CONESTOGA WELL - 370 FEET SOUTH AND 300 FEET WEST FROM N1/4 CORNER, SECTION 22
18 S	13 E	WM	31	NW NE	SUNDANCE WELL NO. 2 -1225 FEET SOUTH AND 1985 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 31

A description of the place of use is as follows:

Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q
18 S	13 E	WM	21	S 1/2 NE 1/4
18 S	13 E	WM	2,1	N 1/2 SE 1/4
18 S	13 E	WM	22	NW 1/4
18 S	13 E	WM	22	N 1/2 SW 1/4

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described.

The permittee shall install and maintain weirs, meters, or other suitable measuring devices, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

The combined quantity of water diverted at the additional points of appropriation, authorized under Permit Amendment T-11324, together with that diverted at the original point of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the original point of appropriation. (I.e. Conestoga Well)

Issued

JUL 112013

Administrator, Water Right Services, for

Phillip C. Ward, Director